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Did you watch Strictly Come Dancing, last weekend?

Yes - I watched all of it N/A 14 15 16 16 16 17 18 18 17 19 19 19

Yes - I watched some of it N/A 12 13 12 12 12 13 11 12 12 11 10 9

No – I didn’t watch any of it N/A 71 70 69 71 71 69 70 69 69 69 70 71

Don’t know N/A 3 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 1

[NB - This question in the first wave (20-22 Sept) was 'Will you be 

watching Strictly Come Dancing']

Which of the following contestants, if any, would you most like to 

win?

Louise Redknapp 8 9 14 15 11 13 14 23 25 29 30 34 32

Danny Mac 3 6 8 15 13 10 10 13 15 22 28 28 30

Ore Oduba 2 4 1 6 27 31 23 17 16 15 14 11 26

Claudia Fragapane 4 3 3 7 3 4 8 7 7 6 7 11 N/A

Judge Rinder 8 16 15 14 9 11 13 14 11 11 11 N/A N/A

Ed Balls 3 1 3 5 4 3 5 5 9 8 N/A N/A N/A

Greg Rutherford 5 6 5 7 6 4 5 4 3 N/A N/A N/A N/A

Daisy Lowe 2 3 5 3 3 4 3 4 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Laura Whitmore 2 2 2 3 3 2 2 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Anastacia 3 3 1 2 1 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Lesley Joseph 4 2 2 2 4 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Naga Munchetty 5 6 3 3 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Tameka Empson 2 3 3 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Will Young 11 9 6 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Melvin Odoom 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Don’t know 38 27 26 19 16 17 17 13 14 9 11 15 12

And who do you think is most likely to win?

Danny Mac 1 10 17 30 27 25 21 32 30 46 55 54 44

Louise Redknapp 10 11 17 15 11 7 11 24 24 19 21 25 22

Ore Oduba 1 1 1 2 25 35 23 12 12 9 6 3 14

Claudia Fragapane 6 4 2 3 2 3 5 3 4 4 2 2 N/A

Judge Rinder 2 4 4 5 3 1 3 4 2 2 2 N/A N/A

Ed Balls 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 3 3 4 N/A N/A N/A

Greg Rutherford 2 4 2 3 0 1 1 1 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A

Daisy Lowe 4 8 11 8 3 2 2 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Laura Whitmore 3 4 4 2 3 1 2 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Anastacia 3 2 0 1 1 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Lesley Joseph 1 1 1 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Naga Munchetty 1 1 1 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Tameka Empson 0 0 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Will Young 9 9 4 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Melvin Odoom 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Don’t know 56 40 35 29 23 24 30 20 23 17 15 17 19
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And who do you think performed the best last weekend?

Ore Oduba 2 1 9 52 35 8 5 8 9 7 3 29

Danny Mac 16 16 24 10 16 3 13 23 45 47 30 28

Claudia Fragapane 2 2 9 2 3 23 5 9 3 6 16 15

Louise Redknapp 13 19 8 4 9 16 46 26 22 21 33 14

Judge Rinder 15 6 4 4 5 8 6 5 4 3 4 N/A

Ed Balls 1 5 3 1 1 4 3 8 3 4 N/A N/A

Greg Rutherford 4 2 4 3 1 2 2 2 1 N/A N/A N/A

Daisy Lowe 7 6 3 2 4 4 4 2 N/A N/A N/A N/A

Laura Whitmore 3 4 2 3 1 7 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Anastacia 2 1 0 1 1 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Lesley Joseph 1 2 1 2 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Naga Munchetty 2 1 1 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Tameka Empson 1 5 2 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Will Young 6 2 6 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Melvin Odoom 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Don’t know 25 27 24 17 24 25 15 18 13 13 14 14

N/A indicates that the contestant was eliminated/withdrew
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